00
,0

00

10
0.

00
%

10

0.
00

%
6.

98
%

18

.0
2%

10
0.

00
%

10
0.

00
%

10
0.

00
%

10
0.

00
%

10
0.

00
%

10

0.
00

%
10

0.
00

%

10
0.

00
%

10
0.

00
%

10
0.

00
%

10
0.

00
%

10
0.

00
%

2,6
00

,00
010

0.
00

%

1,6
00

,00
010

0.
00

%

10
0.

00
%

� 188 �

107 3 23

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC
SIC IFRSs

IFRSs

1. IAS 36
IAS 36

2. 2010-2012
2010-2012 IFRS 2

IFRS 3 IFRS 8
IFRS 8

106 IFRS 13

IAS 24

106
IAS 24

� 189 �

3. 2011-2013
2011-2013 IFRS 3 IFRS 13 IAS 40

IFRS 3 IFRS 3

IFRS 13 IAS 39 IFRS 9
IAS 32

4. IAS 16 IAS 38

IAS 16

IAS 38

(1)

(2)
5.

IFRSs
IFRSs

� 190 �

10%

106

( ) 107
IFRS

IAS IFRIC SIC IFRSs
I A S B

1
2014-2016 2

IFRS 2  2018 1 1

IFRS 4 IFRS 4
IFRS 9

 2018 1 1

IFRS 9 2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7  2018 1 1

IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15   2018 1 1
IAS 7 2017 1 1
IAS 12  2017 1 1

IAS 40  2018 1 1
IFRIC 22  2018 1 1

1

2  IFRS 12 2017 1 1
IAS 28 2018 1 1

� 191 �

1. IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

(1)

(2)

106 12 31

IFRS 9

� 192 �

(1)
IFRS 9

IFRS 9

(2)

IFRS 9
IFRS 9

IFRS 15

12

12
IFRS 9

IFRS 9

� 193 �

106
IFRS 9

IFRS 9 107
1 1

106 12 31
107 1 1

106 12 31

$ - $ 527,082   $ 527,082

- 1,139 1,139

527,082  (  527,082 ) -

  1,139  (  1,139 ) -
 $ 528,221   $ -   $ 528,221

$13,343,914 $ 80,255   $ 13,424,169
  14,938  (  80,255 )  ( 65,317)
 $13,358,852 $ -   $ 13,358,852

2. IFRS 15
IFRS 15
IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15
(1)
(2)

� 194 �

(3)
(4)
(5)

IFRS 15

IFRS 15
107

3. IAS 12
IAS 12

107

� 195 �

4. IFRIC 22
IAS 21

IFRIC 22

107 1 1 IFRIC 22

( ) IASB IFRSs
I A S B

1
2015-2017 2019 1 1

IFRS 9  2019 1 1 2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 16 2019 1 1 3
IFRS 17 2021 1 1
IAS 19   2019 1 1 4
IAS 28  2019 1 1

IFRIC 23   2019 1 1
1

2 107 1 1

3 106 12 19 108 1 1
IFRS 16

4  2019 1 1
1. IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

� 196 �

IFRS 16
IAS 17

IFRS 16

2. IFRIC 23
IFRIC 23

( )

IFRSs
( )

� 197 �

1 3
1. 1

2. 2 1

3. 3
( )

1.
2. 12
3. 12

1.